Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Monday, 26 June 2023 11:31

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL & DIRECTIVE BEFORE PHOOKO AJ 27 & 29 JUNE 2023
Attachments: UNOPPOSED 27 JUNE 2023 JUDGE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ+JUDGE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ+JUDGE

PHOOKO AlJ.rtf; UNOPPOSED 29 JUNE 2023 JUDGE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ + JUDGE SETHUSA-
SHONGWE AJ+JUDGE PHOOKO AlJ.rtf, UNOPPOSED ROLL DIRECTIVE.docx
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General Manager
2’ |

PRETORIA SOCIETY OF ,

\[1}\"[‘-]1.15\'[‘\ +27 (0) 12 303 7420 | managen@ptabar.com | www._pretonabar.coza

Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 01

From: Thabiso Sibanda <TSibanda@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, June 26, 2023 11:17 AM

To: 'audrey.baloyi@gmail.com'; '"dpmogagabe@gmail.com’; 'christel@slerouxattorneys.co.za'; 'jvorster.adv@gmail.com’;
'admin@maareeattorneys.co.za'; 'Jacques Minnaar' <minj@law.co.za>; 'ppv@ppv.co.za'; Cornelius Silaule
<csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; 'adele@lawcircle.co.za'; 'manager@ptabar.com’; 'secretary@ptabar.co.za’;
'Yvonnemo@raf.co.za'; 'motionspretoria@gmail.com'; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@Issa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za;
fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; rolls@jaa.org.za

Cc: Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava <RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL & DIRECTIVE BEFORE PHOOKO AJ 27 & 29 JUNE 2023

Good day.

Please find attached Unopposed Motion roll and directive before Acting Judge Phooko AlJ.

REGISTRAR TO HON. MADAM JUSTICE KUBUSHI
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

High Court Building, 4" Floor, Room 4.8

; . &!‘ c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
L{ﬂ{‘f e, Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001
Tel  :-+2712492 6748
M. 7habiso Siband Switchboard: 012 492 6667/9

Email: TSibanda@judiciary.org.za
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/TheSouthA fricanJudiciary
"Decide today to be a master of change rather than a victim of change!"
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPLUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Office of the Registrar of the High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division,
Pretoria

Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001
Tel No: (012) 492 6748

Unopposed Motion Court Directive
Before Phooko AJ

27 & 29 JUNE 2023.

Kindly note that all matters will be heard in Open Court before the Honourable
Justice Phooko AJ on the 27 & 29 JUNE 2023 and ALL Counsel are to appear
unless their matters have been disposed of and/or dealt with timeously in terms

of subparagraph 2.3 hereof.

In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the

following:



2.1. To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on his roll and
to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure
compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to

unopposed motions.

2.2.Save for matters disposed of in terms of subparagraph 2.3 hereof, parties
must hand up the proposed draft orders on the day that a particular
matter is to be heard. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be
heard, the Judge’s name (i.e., Acting Judge Phooko) and the manner in
which the matter will be heard (i.e., in open court), and at the end of the draft
order the party must indicate the name and details of both counsel /
practitioner and that of their instructing attorneys. Draft orders must be

uploaded onto Caselines.

2.3. Notices of removals, postponements, settlements which occur before the 26
& 29 JUNE 2023 must be emailed to the email TSibanda@judiciary.org.za
on 26 June 2023 by end of business.

3. Other than the notices referred to paragraph 2.3, no documents may be

uploaded on Caselines after the roll has closed.

4. Introductions will start at 09h50 in Office 4.8.

| trust that you find the above in order.

T SIBANDA

Registrar to Acting Justice Barit
Office 4.8

012 492 6748



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

27 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J

1. NEDBANKLTD VS R G MARARELA 006056/23
2. NEDBANKLTD VS K SIBONI 43535/19
3. LFMACHEL VS RAF 82061/16
4. EXPARTE:JS DU PREEZ 052014/23
5. SB GUARANTEE VS TTNDLOVU 28236/22
6. FNB BANKLTD VS V P MSWELI+1 85250/19
7. NEDBANKLTD VS P SIDOMELA 018951/23

8. FNB BANK LTD VS D W NEL 13598/23



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

INDUSTRIAL VALVE

CHANGING TIDES

B VILJOEN

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FERREIRA CENTRE CC

N TSHANGASE

P MDAKA+1

SB GUARANTEE

N W NTULI

K VAN DER SCHYFF

T B MORAILE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JSWANEPOEL

M P MATSEKE

RAF

G VAN HEERDEN

M J MASHA

DRAGON STEEL LTD+1

RAF

ABSA BANK LTD+1

ST MADISA+1

MIN OF POLICE

K VAN DER SCHYFF

RAF

019705/23

6939/20

42264/16

016418/23

009257/23

022209/23

19762/19

7158/19

39029/22

37468/20

17216/22

020215/23



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

EX PARTE: A SWARTS

A A MAHOMED

C A NKURAWU

D P MITOLE

DRAK TRANSPORT

D SJAMBO

EX PARTE: J P ETSEBETH

K MPOFU

L MONNAKGOTLA

EX PARTE: SJ BOOYSEN

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M J CASSIM

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MOTOMAC HOLDINGS

HELEN JOSEPH HOSPITAL

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MFOLOE INC

L E MOKHONOANA

T E MATODZI

017838/23

058245/22

058580/22

044488/22

051266/22

017115/23

023805/23

058138/22

018050/22

023571/23

012695/23

053142/22



33. F MTSHWENI VS N MTSHWENI 026308/23

34. S SWART VS V A SWART 023146/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

35. BMW FINANCIAL VS B P MAKUKULE 035657/22
36. CHANGING TIDES VS L N MANGCU 002407/22
37. CORTOVER LTD VS WINHES SA LTD 016410/23

38. BMW FINANCIAL VS M E MATSEPE 054455/22



27 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

STD BANK LTD

SPRAY PAVE LTD

L K SEBILOANE

A VAN DER WALT

ROYAL HASKONINGDHV

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A MDLANKOMO+1

AFRI ROAD LTD

B T MATHEBULA+3

RAF

MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS

T N MASILELA

GEYSER HAHN LTD+2

A P MATLOU

R RAGHOORAIE+1

N D TLHONE+1

V A MAWANE+1

009894/23

021990/23

41351/18

20722/17

032544/22

17493/22

008839/22

11504/22

011115/23

5022/22

1276/19



50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

CASAMIA BELEGGING CC

FNB BANK LTD

B EKSTRAAL

ORCHARDS HOME ASS

CHANGING TIDES

ALL POWER&LAWN CC

NEDBANK LTD

MMI GROUP LTD

EX PARTE: P STRYDOM

EX PARTE: CH SCHALK

EX PARTE: L VAN NIEKERK

EX PARTE: J H GRIMBEEK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JT&AM AUTOWORKS

SHADE OF OLIVE+1

RAF

MMADITSELA PROPERTIES+1

HJ DE BRUYN

ML PREMIER TRADING+1

P MASSELAAR

L M MASOGA

19740/22

60013/21

30112/21

010363/22

015376/22

018461/23

012644/23

55537/18

B39090/22

037456/23

023517/23

030290/23



62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

NEDBANK LTD

B/C OF PROTEA

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

N DU TOIT TRUST

C ARENNIE

CLORPIQUE LTD

PMT INC

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

M NIENABEAR

MERCEDES-BENZ

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

H C KOK

M P LEFAU

L P MOKOLATSIE

L GAMA

RAF

SAPO

SAPO

S SITHOLE

R MATONA

SJASLETT

J NIENABER

M N MATE

023182/23

002337/23

044553/22

004102/23

020182/23

015704/23

010616/22

033459/22

016310/23

014888/23

027239/23

62380/20



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

74. LL LEBALA VS S A MPHATO 011955/22

75. AJPG ELGIN MALL LTD VS SAPO 020552/22

76. FNB BANK LTD VS M G SADIKI 011124/23



27 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

77. RDREYER VS L KEET 18806/20
78. NEDBANK LTD VS G T MAHLOKO 009275/23
79. NEDBANK LTD VS BIGGIETECH LTD 032157/22
80. L MASHALA VS F TEFU+4 38144/21
81. ABSA BANK LTD VS H R GREEFF 51000/19
82. T M NSIBANDE VS RAF 34773/17
83. METAL DEVELOPMENT VS T HLONGWANI 32368/21
84.5S P KHOGOME+1 VS R A KGOGOME+1 55297/21
85. FNB BANK LTD VS J S NTOZINI 009519/23
86. P N HLONGWANE VS RAF 954/19

87. N MBOMBI VS MIN OF POLICE 74946/19



88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

FFS FINANCE VS M S MAPHOSO
SB GUARANTEE VS C A MLOMBO

H NODWENGU VS RAF

STD BANK LTD VS TMTM MOGALE
EX PARTE: S M WESSELS

EX PARTE: D V BATTIES

B R MBABA TRUST VS RAF
H M SOUNES TRUST VS RAF
R GOODCHILD TRUST VS RAF
EX PARTE: L UYS

EX PARTE: M SCHOOMBEE

EX PARTE: R O ROSSOUW

019410/23

37479/20

67023/17

2549/22

037778/23

035210/23

020820/23

020212/23

020192/23

007939/23

023519/23

021248/23



100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

LN MAEMA

M&J MOTOR REPAIR

EX PARTE: R KORB

STD BANK LTD

S A MEHLULI

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

A MORE

E NKWANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

K MOHULATSI

M S DIAZ

TP APHANE

MIN OF POLICE

TSHEGORATILE LTD+1

T NKADIMENG

S MEHLULI

M T MBANJWA

R CHAKAWA

O D MORE

P NKWANE

009491/23

017501/23

020050/23

028116/22

010521/23

017934/23

002306/23

056832/22

008688/22

037435/22

022529/23

013822/23



112. E CRONIJE VS H J STANDER 030685/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

113. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE VS M C SENONA 024690/22

114. SB GUARANTEE VS F T NOHIYA 014632/22

115. STD BANK LTYD VS LEHLABILE —LIBALELE NURSING 018606/23



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

29 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ

1. STD BANKLTD VS DIBAKOANE SECURITY LTD+1 049705/22
2. EXPARTE: J N HOLLOWAY 012136/23
3. NEDBANKLTD VS L P DINIS 51913/21
4. EC MOHLAMONYANE VS RAF 37989/22
5. NEDBANKLTD VS TB MOIMA 012649/23
6. STD BANK LTD VS V T SAKHILE 9589/22

7. EXPARTE: JJ ERASMUS 010331/23

8. VN XHEGO VS RAF 9315/21



9. STD BANK LTD

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

NEDBANK LTD

O B ATEM

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

Z MALANDA

L M MASISHANE

EX PARTE: L VAN DER WALT

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M J MABOTE

GEKO DIVERS CC

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

FW MDHULI

SMANTO CONSTRUCTION

PUBLIC PROTECTOR

T M MARISHANE

K MUSARUWA

ALl ALI TRADING+1

C CBESTER

M E MOLAMU

23878/22

018600/23

22062/21

46555/21

13647/22

52528/19

5169/21

020664/23

036119/22

25092/22

57118/21

46676/18



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

NEDBANK LTD

AD TRADE BELGIUM

SB GUARANTEE

CHANGING TIDES

MERCEDES-BENZ

M J OOSTHUZEN

SB GUARANTEE

B/C OF TOTEM

EX PARTE: M M DOUBELL

NEDBANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FT MOYO

CENTRAL BANK OF GUINEA+2

R'S MOSIANE+1

J QASIM

T MPHELO FILMS LTD+1

RAF

B T CLAASEN

L M MUNYAI

A NEMADEVHELE

TS MOFOMME

M B MATHEBULA

016356/23

57858/21

30874/22

010817/22

5026/22

32374/21

32517/22

46563/21

029809/23

010445/23

4855/22

35992/22



33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

EX PARTE: R Z KOTZE

STD BANK LTD VS |V MBOWENNI
STD BANK LTD VS MUWAWENI HOLDINGS
AZMET TECHNOLOGIES VS LJJACOBS

NEDBANK LTD VS B MPHOLOANE

EX PARTE: C LE ROUX

EX PARTE: E C SCHNETTLER

H BEZUIDENHOUT VS F BEZUIDENHOUT

J VAN SCHOOR VS D CTALJAARD

016019/23

17770/22

54991/21

57766/22

025380/22

015867/23

013813/23

026714/23

017645/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

42.

43,

J L LEGWADI VS C M MATSHWANE

EX PARTE: S JANSE VAN RENSBURG

027782/22

029874/22



29 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ

44. SB GUARANTEE

45. ABSA BANK LTD

46. NEDBANK LTD

47. P MASHININI

48. CHANGING TIDES

49. B BINZEKAYA

50. SB GUARANTEE

51. TAME CONSTRUCTION

52. SUPERDRIVE LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M V LESAWANE

AVIL BESTER TRUST

C A STIELER

S MASHININI

L E SNOYMAN

RAF

CTLEE

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS,PTA+4

T D NGAKE

63299/21

17492/22

17962/20

7763/17

006168/23

40084/20

10644/21

015961/22

017190/22



53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

B J KEKANA

PHAKAMA BIG 5 LODGE

EX PARTE: J S RABE+1

PRUDENTIAL AUTHORITY

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LT

EX PARTE: D J HUMAN

K MOYO

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

CAMP DISCOVERY LTD+1

NEW ERA LIFE INSURANCE

JJ DU PREEZ+1

V A CHABALALA

SAPO ASS

D H SIMMONS

M B KOVI

HYPER CONNECT+1

L GELDENHUYS+1

9208/21

17070/22

052750/23

056233/22

018503/23

41490/21

009784/23

84303/17

20829/19

018975/23

21234/20

42655/21



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

EX PARTE: T S DE BRUIN+1

SB GUARANTEE

COMPESATION FUND

E P KHOZA

S M MOYO

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

A P GLAS

EX PARTE: P BOTHA

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: N KLOPPER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B S MAVIMBELA

MAMOTIJIANE LTD

RAF

RAF

A SUTHERLAND

L P SEEME

T E MOLOI

AN GLAS

O AMOTLOUNG

047244/23

56259/21

23991/22

6519/21

39509/19

15495/16

48634/17

002166/23

28895/97

052695/23

3117/21

015921/23



77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85

FNB BANK LTD VS

EX PARE: R MARTINS

B/C OF CHATEAUX VS
MERCEDES-BENZ VS
EX PARTE: H E WAKEFIELD

EX PARTE: P A MEYER

B/C OF KINGFISHER VS
M TEKE VS
.M M MANANA VS

N H DZONZI

B MTHEMBU

C E MOOSA

P N MYEZA

L MAHLANYANA

W MANANA

027090/22

035149/23

016831/23

10048/22

011864/23

014935/23

038431/22

020609/22

034163/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

86

87

. ABSA BANK LTD VS

. R GRABOSCH VS

M J MAHLASE

M S GRABOSCH

035250/22

054967/22



29 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

ABSA BANK LTD VS
MILOGRANITE LTD+5 VS
AEX PARTE: A P BARKHUIZEN

EX PARTE: VJ VAN VUUREN

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS VS

EX PARTE: G J PRETORIUS

EX PARTE: H G PRAEG

B/C OF ISIBAYA VS
STD BANK LTD VS
FNB BANK LTD VS

S B MLENGETYA+1

MIN OF MINERAL RESOURCES+2

PRIVATE SECURITY INDUSTRY+1

M S SEAKAMELA

M ZWANE

M PHAHLANE+1

57196/20

35922/20

020659/23

029632/23

22272/20

011729/23

017350/23

33167/22

19292/22

060784/22



98. STD BANK LTD

99. CR THOMSON

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

NEDBANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

FNB BANK LTD

WESBANK LTD

SHEFAS REST LTD

FNB BANK LTD

C A VAN DDER LINDE

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

C NCYBE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SIYADELELA SECURITY+1

KAJ PIPES&FITTING

M E MAHLANGU

A ANEL

BOIKANYO HOLDINGS

HESH TAG IMVUMO

SHEFA INVESTMENTS+2

S A HLONGWANE

RAF

N M MAGAVHA

M MANGABA+1

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

43841/21

42126/21

31223/20

5002/22

41935/21

21374/21

17071/22

30934/20

19209/15

011521/22

32218/22

47439/20



110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

SB GUARANTEE VS

STD BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: A D BARAMASCO

GEMS VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
P HENDRICKS VS
M E MARIPA VS

EX PARTE: T BARNARD

TYGEBERG FESTATE VS

UNIQON COALLTD VS

STD BANK LTD VS

STD BANK LTD VS

N PAPPAS

Z M PHAKATHI

P BOTOLO

M CHIDI

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

H M MAPONYA

AMANDLA ETHU CONSTRUCTION

A P MANGOMA

N P MYEZA

16975/21

57106/21

012138/23

54909/16

33916/21

49752/19

18067/20

045879/23

020044/22

014017/23

042158/22

049756/22



122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

STD BANK LTD VS R MALATSE

L MQWATI VS MEC OF HEALTH

EX PARTE: E VAN NIEKERK

EX PARE: K DE KLERK

S KGALADI VS MEC OF HEALTH

B CNEL VS HJ NEL

B FRAUENSTEIN VS KM FRAUESTEIN

M S MOAHLOLI VS N MOAHLOLI

042932/22

001957/23

043229/22

012156/23

002287/23

027572/23

038020/23

017083/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

130.

131.

UNYEZI COAL VS DEPT OF MINERAL RESOURCES

ABSA BANK LTD VS R P NYATHI

029992/22

008785/23



132. ABSA BANK LTD VS SJMOLAPO 00437/23



	Memo Style
	UNOPPOSED ROLL DIRECTIVE
	UNOPPOSED 27 JUNE 2023 JUDGE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ+JUDGE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ+JUDGE PHOOKO AJ
	UNOPPOSED 29 JUNE 2023 JUDGE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ  + JUDGE SETHUSA-SHONGWE AJ+JUDGE PHOOKO AJ

